Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-850D AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition). ETL Certified.
Uses
FAA L-850D
• Runway displaced threshold light (unidirectional green, one 62 W
lamp)
• Runway threshold/end (bidirectional red/ green: one 62 W lamp,
green; two 62 W lamps, red)

• Includes a UL 467 rated ground lug, which accepts an AWG 6 earth
ground wire
Ordering Code
Threshold Beam
0 = Obscured
1 = Green Straight2
2 = Green Right Toed
3 = Green Left Toed
4 = Red Straight3
5 = Red Right Toed 2
6 = Red Left Toed 2
Runway End Beam
0 = Obscured
1 = Red Straight
2 = Red Right Toed 2
3 = Red Left Toed 2
4 = White Right Toed 1, 2
5 = White Left Toed 1, 2
6 = Yellow Right Toed 1, 2
7 = Yellow Left Toed 1, 2
8 = Yellow Straight 2
9 = White Straight2
Film Disc Cutout
1 = Included
2 = Not Included
Base Mounting
1 = One Cord Set
2 = Two Cord Sets
Notes
• Fixtures manufactured after September 5, 2006, use one green 62 W lamp
and two red 62 W lamps. For fixtures that use two green 105 W lamps and
one red 105 W lamp, see IRTM data sheet DS-2055.
• External fixture-to-base can O-ring, Part No. 7080.90.650, is ordered
separately if needed for installation. For FAA installations, this O-ring is
normally included with the flange ring.
1 3° toe-in for displaced threshold/runway edge applications
2 Configuration not recognized by the FAA
3 Not submitted to ETL for certification
44A6656 - X X X X
Optional Snow Plow Ring
Depending on installation method and snow plowing technique used,
a snow plow ring may be necessary. Snow plow rings are available for
either standard or stainless steel adjustable Size B L-868 cans. Contact
ADB SAFEGATE Sales for additional details.
RUNWAY LIGHTING
IRTE
Incandescent In-pavement Runway